FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-30-2001

U.S. Depart

Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK



101733641

MRD 5-2401

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original	sinal document(s) or conv(ies)
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	ginal document(s) or copy(les).
X New	Assignment	License
New	wasignment	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	X Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Manage	Effective DateMonth Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of convey	ving parties attached
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Parkstone Medical Informati	on Systems, Inc.	May 18, 2001
Formarki		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
Other		C7 (1.1 mg
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion <u>Delaware</u>	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receive	
Name Oak Investment Partners	TY I D	
Name Oak Investment Partners	La, D.I.	
DBA/AKA/TA		$\kappa \omega$
		ν, ω
Composed of		
Address (line 1) One Gorham Island		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Westport	CT/USA	06880
City	State/Country	Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association		not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other		representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Indorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware	
	OFFICE USE ONLY	
POR	OF TOE OUR DIRECT	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washing D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package. 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expres 06/30/95 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commercia Patient and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Par	ty only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 203-325-50	00
Name	Marcia C. Sugrue, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Finn Dixon & Herling LLP	
Address (line 2)	One Landmark Square. Suite 1400	
Address (line 3)	Stamford, CT 06901	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 3
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for lemark Application Number(s) Registration Num 75/862,165	* **
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1	
Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	00 No
To th attac	nd Signature e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct an hed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are a ated herein.	
	Sugrue, Esq. Harcial Sufference of Person Signing Signature	May 22, 2001 Date Signed

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademert Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0551-0027	TRADEMARKS ON	Y
Conveying Enter Additional		ional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name		
Formerly		
Individua	General Partnership Limited Partner	ship Corporation Association
Other		
Citizensh	p State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving F		names of receiving parties attached
Name	Salix Ventures, L.P.	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)	30 Burton Hills Boulevard	
Address (line 2)	Suite 370	
Address (line 3)	Nashville TN/US	37215 State/Country Zip Code
Individu Corporat	General Partnership X Limited Parti	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Other		(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizens	nip/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaw	ure
	Application Number(s) or Registration No Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (l	
Trac	emark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)

FORM PTO-1618C Expres 06/30/99 OM6 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OM8 0651-0027	TI	RADEMARKS ON	LY	TRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additional		Mark if add	litional names of conveying partie	s attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name _				
Formerly _				
Individua	General Partners	hip Limited Partne	rship Corporation	Association
Other				
Citizensh	ip State of Incorporation/Or	ganization		
Receiving Enter Additional		X Mark if additiona	names of receiving parties attack	hed
Name	CHP II. L.P.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)	221 Nassau Street	-		
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	Princeton	NJ/U		08542
Individu	al General Partne	ership X Limited Par	assignm	Lip Code nent to be recorded is an nent and the receiving party is nicited in the United States, an
Corporat			appointr represe (Designa	ment of a domestic ntative should be attached alion must be a separate
Other _			docume	nt from the Assignment.)
Citizens	nip/State of Incorporation/O	rganization Delaw	are	
	Application Number(se Trademark Application Numbe		lumber(s) _{Mark}	if additional numbers attached s for the same property).
Trac	lemark Application Numb	per(s)	Registration 1	Number(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

OMB 0651-0027	IKAL	DEMARKS UNLY	TRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additional		Mark If additional names	of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name _			
Formerly [
Individua	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
Other			
	ip State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation	
Receiving F	Party Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of rec	eiving parties attached
Name	Oak IX Affiliates Fur	id, L.P.	
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)	One Gorham Island		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	Westport	CT/USA	06880
Individu	al General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Corporat	ion Association		appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other _			document from the Assignment.)
Citizensl	hip/State of Incorporation/Organia	zation Delaware	
	Application Number(s) or		
Enter either th	e Trademark Application Number or th	e Registration Number (DO NOT ENTE	ER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trac	lemark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)

FORM PTC Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1618C	ATION FORM COVER SHE CONTINUATION ADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark If additional name	es of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name			
Formerly [
Individua	General Partnersh	ip Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
Other			
Citizens	nip State of Incorporation/Orga	inization	
Receiving Enter Additional	Party Receiving Party	X Mark if additional names of re	eceiving parties attached
Name	Oak IX Affiliates	Fund - A, L.P.	
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)	One Gorham Island		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	Westport	CT/USA	06880
Individu		ship X Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizens	hip/State of Incorporation/Org	anization Delaware	
		or Registration Number (or the Registration Number (DO NOT EN	S) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either th		or the Registration Number (DO NOT EN	
Enter either th	ne Trademark Application Number (or the Registration Number (DO NOT EN	TER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Enter either th	ne Trademark Application Number (or the Registration Number (DO NOT EN	TER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Enter either th	ne Trademark Application Number (or the Registration Number (DO NOT EN	TER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Enter either th	ne Trademark Application Number (or the Registration Number (DO NOT EN	TER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Enter either th	ne Trademark Application Number (or the Registration Number (DO NOT EN	TER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Enter either th	ne Trademark Application Number (or the Registration Number (DO NOT EN	TER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Enter either th	ne Trademark Application Number (or the Registration Number (DO NOT EN	ITER BOTH numbers for the same property).

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce	•
Potent and Tredomark Office	
TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARKS ONLY	IRADEMARK
Party Conveying Party Mark If additional names of conveying parties a	ttached Execution Date Month Day Year
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
nip State of Incorporation/Organization	
Party Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Partech U.S. Partners III C.V.	
c/o Partech International	
50 California Street, Suite 3200	
San Francisco CA/USA	94111
assignmen not domicil appointmen representation	t to be recorded is an and the receiving party is ed in the United States, an at of a domestic live should be attached on must be a separate
	rom the Assignment)
hip/State of Incorporation/Organization Netherland Antilles	
	dditional numbers attached
demark Application Number(s) Registration Nu	mber(s)
	Party Conveying Party Mark

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Potent and Tradement Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	I RADEMARKS UNLY	
•	g Party Mark If additional names of conveying parties al Conveying Party	attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name [
Formerly [_
Individu	ual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Receiving	ship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Enter Additiona Name	al Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attache Partech International Growth Capital I, LLC	<u> </u>
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
•	1) c/o Partech International	
	50 California Street. Suite 3200	
Address (line 3		94111
	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individ	tual General Partnership Limited Partnership If documen	nt to be recorded is an
Individ	assignmer not domici	nt and the receiving party is iled in the United States, an
Individ	assignmer not domici appointme representa	nt and the receiving party is iled in the United States, an int of a domestic itive should be attached
	assignmer not domici appointme represents (Designation)	nt and the receiving party is iled in the United States, an int of a domestic
Corpora X Other	assignmer not domici appointme representa (Designation)	nt and the receiving party is iled in the United States, an int of a domestic itive should be attached on must be a separate
Corpora Cother Citizens Trademark	assignmer not domici appointme represents (Designation document document document document (Designation Delaware (Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if a	at and the receiving party is ided in the United States, an int of a domestic stive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.)
Corpora X Other Citizens Trademark Enter either to	assignmer not domici appointme represents (Designation Limited Liability Company document ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware (Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	at and the receiving party is ided in the United States, an int of a domestic stive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.)
Corpora X Other Citizens Trademark Enter either to	assignmer not domici appointme represents (Designation Limited Liability Company document document ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware C Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if a the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	at and the receiving party is ided in the United States, an int of a domestic stive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.)
Corpora X Other Citizens Trademark Enter either to	assignmer not domici appointme represents (Designation Limited Liability Company document document ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware C Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if a the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	at and the receiving party is ided in the United States, an int of a domestic stive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.)
Corpora X Other Citizens Trademark Enter either to	assignmer not domici appointme represents (Designation Limited Liability Company document document ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware C Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if a the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	at and the receiving party is ided in the United States, an int of a domestic stive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.)
Corpora X Other Citizens Trademark Enter either to	assignmer not domici appointme represents (Designation Limited Liability Company document document ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware C Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if a the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	at and the receiving party is ided in the United States, an int of a domestic stive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.)
Corpora X Other Citizens Trademark Enter either to	assignmer not domici appointme represents (Designation Limited Liability Company document document ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware C Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if a the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	at and the receiving party is ided in the United States, an int of a domestic stive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.)
Corpora X Other Citizens Trademark Enter either to	assignmer not domici appointme represents (Designation Limited Liability Company document document ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware C Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if a the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	at and the receiving party is ided in the United States, an int of a domestic stive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.)
Corpora X Other Citizens Trademark Enter either to	assignmer not domici appointme represents (Designation Limited Liability Company document document ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware C Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if a the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	at and the receiving party is ided in the United States, an int of a domestic stive should be attached on must be a separate from the Assignment.)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Person and Tradpoint Office TRADEMARK

TRA	DEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARK
Party Conveying Party	Mark If additional names of	f conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
nip State of Incorporation/Organia	zation	
Party Receiving Party	Mark If additional names of recei	iving parties attached
Partech International	Growth Capital II, LLC	
c/o Partech Internati	onal	
50 California Street.	Suite 3200	
San Francisco	CA/USA State/Country	94111
	p Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
ASSOCIATION		representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Limited Liability Comp	pany	document from the Assignment)
hip/State of Incorporation/Organ	ization Delaware	
		Mark if additional numbers attached
demark Application Number(5)	Registration Number(s)
	Party Conveying Party General Partnership Inip State of Incorporation/Organic Party Receiving Party Partech International C/o Partech International C/o Partech International General Partnership Inip General Partnership Limited Liability Computation Association Limited Liability Computation/Organic Application Number of the Trademark Applicati	General Partnership Limited Partnership Dip State of Incorporation/Organization Party Receiving Party Partech International Growth Capital II, LLC C/O Partech International So California Street, Suite 3200 San Francisco Cny Ca/USA Sunaccountry Ital General Partnership Limited Partnership Ition Association Limited Liability Company Inip/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Party Limited Liability Incorporation Number (DO NOT ENTER Party Limited Liability Company Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER Party Limited Liability Company Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER Party Limited Liability Company Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER Party Limited Partnership Limited Liability Company Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER Party Limited Liability Limited Liability Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER Party Limited Partnership Limited Partnership

	FORM	 -16180	
_		 	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Community
Persons and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

OMB 0861-0027	I RADEMARKS ONLY	RADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additions	Party Conveying Party Mark If additional names of conveying parties attack	hed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name L		
Formerly [
Individua	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizensh	nip State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Enter Additional	Party Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name	Partech International Growth Capital III, LLC	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)	c/o Partech International	
Address (line 2)	50 California Street, Suite 3200	
Address (line 3)	San Francisco CA/USA	94111
Individu	al General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to t	Zer Code be recorded is an
Corporat	ion Association appointment of representative s	should be attached
X Other		ust be a separate the Assignment.)
Citizensi	nip/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if addition	onal numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	same property).
Trac	lemark Application Number(s) Registration Number	er(s)

NOTICE OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Secured Demand Note Purchase Agreement dated as of May 18, 2001 (the "Agreement") by and among PARKSTONE MEDICAL INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC. (the "Obligor") and the Purchasers listed on Schedule I thereto (the "Purchasers"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth in Schedule A hereto and made a part hereof, for the benefit of the Purchasers. Pursuant to a separate Power of Attorney, the Purchasers have the conditional right to assign such trademarks and trademark applications if an event of default shall occur under the Agreement.

The undersigned Obligor and the Purchasers hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may be terminated only in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Very truly yours,

PARKSTONE MEDICAL INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.

01012mb, n (c

Name:

Johnson

Title:

President

Acknowledged and Agreed:

OAK INVESTMENT PARTNERS IX, L.P., as Collateral Agent

By: Oak Associates IX, LLC,

its General Partner

By: _

Name: Ann H. Lamont

Title: Managing Member

SCHEDULE A

I. <u>Trademarks</u>

Registration No.	Country	Registration on
75/862,165	United States	SMARTENCOUNTER

II. Trademark Applications

Serial No. Country Registration on

THOMASRD\6408\6.2066777_3

RECORDED: 05/24/2001